# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard J. Chvala	03/22/2000
Mason A. Moore	03/22/2000
Michael F. Giesler	03/22/2000

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ethyl Corporation	
Street Address:	330 South Fourth Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23219-4304	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12205793
Application Number:	13032601

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)652-2556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136522555

Email: dan@lpats.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel N. Lundeen

Address Line 1: 2710 Louisiana Street

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUP\_ASSMT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel N. Lundeen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventors\_to\_Ethyl#page1.tif source=Inventors\_to\_Ethyl#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026075 FRAME: 0578

F \$80.00 12205/93

501490818

# ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.097493794 Filed: 1-28-00 Case No. EP7521

We, RICHARD J. CHVALA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing, at 2230 Castlebridge Road, Midlothian, Virginia 23113-4009; MASON A. MOORE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12205 Ivyglen Court, Richmond, Virginia 23233; and MICHAEL F. GIESLER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 913 Castle Hollow Road, Midlothian, Virginia 23113; respectively; have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated case number, entitled

### BUSINESS-TO-BUSINESS ELECTRONIC COMMERCE CLEARINGHOUSE

and for which improvement or discovery we have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer, set over and assign to ETHYL CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and having a place of business at Richmond, Virginia, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

We further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the hard seein conveyed; and we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serval nurroer and fill las of said application.

RICHARD J. CHVALA

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

CITY OF RICHMOND

\_, 2000, personally appeared before me, Richard J. Chvala, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned. Embossed Hereon Is My

Commonwealth of Virginia Holary Public Seal My Commission Expires March 31, 2003 ROBBIN J. STEWART

(Notarial Seal)

**PATENT REEL: 026075 FRAME: 0579**  Inventor Mason A. Moore

MASON A. MOORE

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CITY OF RICHMOND	) }
On this <u>22</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2000 person named in and who executed the aborsame of his own free will for the uses and put	O, personally appeared before me, Mason A. Moore, to me known to be the ve instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the process herein mentioned.  British Report is My Commission Enter North 31, 2003  Notary Public  Public  Process Assert 31, 2003  ROBBIN J. STEWART
	Inventor MICHAEL F. GIESLER
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CITY OF RICHMOND	} }
known to be the person named in and	

(Notarial Seal)

PATENT REEL: 026075 FRAME: 0580

**RECORDED: 04/05/2011**